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HR 2055
Pacific Salmon Stronghold Conservation Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Animals
Introduced: Apr 22, 2009
Current Status: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Latest Action: Subcommittee Hearings Held.  (Jun 16, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2055 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (42 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 19, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA May 19, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID May 19, 2009

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR May 19, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR May 19, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI May 20, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK May 20, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Jul 21, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jul 21, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jul 31, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Sep 8, 2009

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 8, 2009

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Sep 21, 2009

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Sep 21, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Oct 6, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jan 19, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Jan 19, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Jun 16, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Animals

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 817 Related bill Nov 17, 2010: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 642.

Summary  (as of Apr 22, 2009) 

Pacific Salmon Stronghold Conservation Act of 2009 - Establishes the Salmon Stronghold Partnership as a cooperative,

incentive-based, public-private partnership working across political boundaries and land ownerships to identify and

conserve salmon strongholds. Requires that its board include representatives of Alaska, California, Idaho, Oregon, and

Washington state, as well as representatives from specified entities.

Requires the Assistant Administrator for the National Marine Fisheries Service of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric

Administration (NOAA) to carry out specific information and assessment functions associated with salmon strongholds.

Establishes a salmon stronghold watershed grants and technical assistance program.

Authorizes the sharing of status and trends data, innovative conservation strategies, conservation planning

methodologies, and other information with North Pacific countries, including Canada, Japan, Russia, and South Korea,

and appropriate international entities to promote salmon conservation and habitat.

Prohibits acquiring private property without the owner's consent.

Actions Timeline

Jun 16, 2009: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Apr 27, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife.
Apr 22, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 22, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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